Training Calendar,2023-24
Training Courses Conducted by PRTI Mashobra during the C.F.Y 2023-24

Name of the Institute: -Panchayati Raj Training Institute, Mashobra (Craigneno), Shimla-171007.Number
of Training and the Number of Trainees in the Year 2023-24

Sr. | Period of Types of Training Target Name of Block | Participants | Training Mandays

No | Training Group [District Trained (Total Participants
Trained X No. of
Training Days)

1. 17-04-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 21 42
to 18-04- Course on 73" Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Amendment & ITOT
Panchayati Raj Act.
2. 05-04- Online training on Panchayat Shimla/ Sirmour 30 30
2023 GPDP uploading on Secretaries
e-gramswaraj portal [TOT
3. 06-04- Online training on Panchayat Kinnaur / Solan/ 46 46
2023 GPDP uploading on Secretaries Lahual spiti
e-gramswaraj portal ITOT
4. 19-04-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 30 60
to 20-04- Course on Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Administrative Work
of Gram Panchayat.
5. 21-04-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 22-04- Course on LSDG Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Based GPDP
Training.
6. 24-04-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 25-04- Course on Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Maintenance of
Accounts.
7. 26-04-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 27-04- Course on Basic Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 /Advance Computer.
8. 28-04- One Day Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 35
2023 Course on Rashtriya Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur

Gram Swaraj
Abhiyan (RGSA).

9. 01-05-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 02-05- Course on Judicial Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Function.
10. | 03-05-23 Two days training PI/ Sirmour/Shimla/ 30 60
to 04-05- course on Thematic | Chairperson/ | Solan/Kinnaur/
23 BPDP SEBPO/Co/P Lahul
.secretary
11. 03-05-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 04-05- Courseon e Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Panchayat
Application.
12. | 06-05-23 Two days training PI/ Sirmour/Shimla/ 34 68
to 07-05- course on Thematic | Chairperson/ | Solan/Kinnaur
23 BPDP SEBPO/Co/P
.secretary
13. 05-05-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 06-05- | Course on Marriage, Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur
23 Birth and Death
Registration.
14. | 08-05-23 Two Days Training Panchayat Sirmour/Shimla/ 35 70
to 09-05- Course on Vibrant Secretaries Solan/Kinnaur

23 Gram Sabha & GPDP



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

10-05-23
to 11-05-
23
12-05-23
to 13-05-
23
15-05-23
to 16-05-
23
17-05-23
to 18-05-
23
19-05-
2023

25-05-23
to 26-05-
23
27-05-
2023

29-05-23
to 30-05-
23

31-05-23
to 01-06-
23
2-06-23 to
3-06-23

2-06-23 to
3-06-23

5-06-23 to
6-06-23

06-06-23

07-06-
2023

8-06-23 to
9-06-23

Two Days Training
Course on
MGNREGA.
Two Days Training
Course on PFMS
SNA.

Two Days Training
Course on Right to
Information.
Two Days Training
course on Audit
Online
One day Training
Course on Social
Audit
Two Days Training
Course on Forest
Right Act.
One Day Training
Course on Climate
Change and Disaster
Management
Two Days Training
Course on Training
Management Portal
TMP
Two Days Training
Course on PESA Act.

Two Days Training
Course on Swachh
Bharat Mission
Two days Workshop
on thematic DPDP

Two Days Training
Course on e-
Gramswaraj and Gem
Portal
One day workshop on
e-Gramswaraj GeM
Portal integration

One Day Training
Course on Financial
Management
Two Days Training
course on Public
Services Guarantee
Act 2011

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

ERs of PRIs
and District
and Block
level officers
[officials
Panchayat
Secretaries

Pradhans,
Computer
operators and
Panchayat
Secretaries
Panchayat
Secretaries

Panchayat
Secretaries

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/

Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/

Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

State

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

All districts

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

Sirmour/Shimla/
Solan/Kinnaur

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

34

83

34

44

34

34

70

70

70

70

35

70

35

70

70

68

166

68

44

34

68



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

2-08-23 to
03-08-23

4-08-23 to
05-08-23

07-08-23
to 08-08-
23
9-08-23 to
10-08-23

31-08-23
to 1-09-23

31-08-23
to 1-09-23

08-09-
2023

11-09-23
to 12-09-
23

15-09-
2023

19-09-23
to 20-09-
23

28-09-23
to 29-09-
23
29-09-23
to 30-09-
23
05-10-23
to 06-10-
23

Two Days Off
campus Training
course on
empowering local
self Government
PRIs functionaries on
Judicial , Financial
Management and
LSDGs.

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Online Refresher
Training Course on
LSDGs ,GPDP, PDI

and NPA
Two Days Off
campus Training
course on
empowering local
self Government
PRIs functionaries on
Judicial , Financial
Management and
LSDGs.
One day Writeshop
on Panchayat
Development Index

Two days Off campus
Training course on
empowering local

self Government

PRIs functionaries on
Judicial , Financial

Management and
LSDGs.
-do-

Two days Training
Course on SHG-PRI
Convergance
Two days Training
course on GPDP
Training

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
TOTs

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs

DPOs,
BDOs, TOTs
and
Officers/Offi
cials Line
Departments
ERs and
functionaries
of GPs

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
NRLM/PS

Pradhan /Up
pradhan

Basantpur

Basantpur

Totu(Dhamoom)

Totu (Dhami)

Totu( Thari )

Mashobra

All Districts

Basantpur

state / Line Dept.

Basantpur/Madho

rghat

Totu( Ghanahatti

)

RGSA

Solan/Sirmour

27

28

27

29

38

29

65

32

87

42

37

40

21

54

56

54

58

76

58

65

64

87

84

74

80

42



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

ol.

52.

53.

o4.

55.

56.

57.

58.

9-10-23 to
12-10-23

9-10-23 to
13-10-23

16-10-23
to 19-10-
23
16-10-23
to 17-10-
23
19-10-23
to 20-10-
23
25-10-23
to 28-10-
23
26-10-23
to 27-10-
23
30-10-23
to 31-10-
23

02-11-23
to 4-11-23

05-11-
2023
06-11-23
to 8-11-23

09-11-
2023
21-11-23
to 23-11-
23

24-11-23
to 25-11-
23

24-11-23
to 25-11-
23
29-11-23
to 30-11-
23

Exposure Visit within
State -I

Five days training
course for TOTs on
primary prevention of
substance abuse in
community settings.
Exposure Visit within
State -11

Two days Training
course on PFMS and
MIS
Two days Training
course on PFMS and
MIS
Exposure Visit within
State -111

Two days Workshop
on PESA Act

Two days Off campus
Training course on
empowering local

self Government

PRIs functionaries on
Judicial , Financial

Management and
LSDGs.

Three days training
programme on
primary prevention of
substance abuse in
community settings.
One Day Training
programme on GPDP
Three days training
programme on
primary prevention of
substance abuse in
community settings.
One Day Training
programme on GPDP
Three days training
programme on
primary prevention of
substance abuse in
community settings.
Two days Off campus
training on GPDP,
LSDGs, egramswaraj
and PDI Portal
-do-

-do-

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs

ERs and
functionaries
of GPs
Computer
Operators

Computer
Operators

Computer
Operators

Computer
Operators

Computer
Operators

ERs of PRIs

ERs of PRIs

ERs of PRIs

ERs of PRIs

ERs of PRIs

ERs of
Functionaries
of GPs

ERs and
Functionaries
of GPs
ERI

Solan Shimla

NGO /Other Dept

Shimla

Shimla Sirmour
Una Hamirpur
Kinnaur Solan

Sirmour Shimla
Kinnaur

Kinnaur/ L&S/
Chamba

Basantpur

Shimla

Shimla

Solan Sirmour
Kinnaur

Solan Sirmour
Kinnaur
Solan Shimla
Sirmour

BDO Kunihar

GP Bhumati

GP Dhundan

28

30

30

43

34

28

141

23

39

35

24

18

19

37

36

32

112

150

120

86

68

112

282

46

117

85

72

18

57

74

72

64



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

29-11-23
to 30-11-
23
01-12-23
to 02-12-
23

05-12-23
to 06-12-
23

05-12-23
to 06-12-
23
07-12-23
to 08-12-
23
07-12-23
to 08-12-
23
14-12-23

15-12-23
to 16-12-
23

19-12-
2023

20-12-
2023
21-12-
2023

22-12-
2023

23-12-
2023

26-12-
2023

27-12-
2023

10-01-24
to 11-01-
24
19-01-24
to 20-01-
24

-do-

Two days training
programme on
LSDGs

Two days Off campus
training on GPDP,
LSDGs, egramswaraj
and PDI Portal
-do-

-do-

-do-

Online training
programme on TMP
Portal
Two days training
programme on
primary prevention of
substance abuse in
community settings.
One day Training on
LSDGs, GPDP and
PDI etc.

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Two days training
programme on BPDP
and LSDGs
-do-

ERs and
Functionaries
of GPs
ERs of ZPs,
GPs, DPOs,
BDOs,
TOTs,
Auditors and
Officers of
Line
Departments
ERs and
Functionaries
of GPs

ERs of
Functionaries
of GPs
ERs of
Functionaries
of GPs
ERs of
Functionaries
of GPs
Computer
Operator/
TOTs
ERs of PRIs

Panchayat
Secretaries

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

ERs

-do-

GP Darlaghat

Various Districts
of the State

GP Sarahan

GP Narang

GP Sarahan-II

GP Bagpashog

Various Districts
of the State

GP Shamti

Dev. Block
Chopal and
Chhohara
Dev. Block
Rohru and Jubbal
Dev. Block
Kotkhai and
Theog
De. Block
Nankhari and
Rampur
Dev. Block
Kupvi, Chopal,
Rohru, Chhohara
and Jubbal
Dev. Block
Narkanda and
Tutu
Dev. Block
Mashobra and
Basantpur

Solan/Shimla

Solan/Shimla
/Sirmour

39

111

44

39

40

40

32

38

47

23

51

40

31

41

41

25

29

78

222

88

78

80

80

32

76

47

23

51

40

31

41

41

50

58



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

16-01-24
to 21-01-
24

30-01-24
to 31-01-
24
31-01-24
to 04-02-
24

19-01-24
to 21-02-
24

22-02-24
to 23-02-
24

05-03-24

06-03-24

12-03-24

to 13-03-
24

Six days exposure
Visit in the state of
Himachal Pradesh of
Elected
Representatives and
Officers of RD and
PR Department of the
State of Maharashtra
Two days training
programme on BPDP
and LSDGs
Five days exposure
Visit in the state of
Himachal Pradesh of
Elected
Representatives and
Officers of RD and
PR Department of the
State of Maharashtra
Three days training
programme on Audit
of PRIs /Audit
Online/Schemes of
PR Department
Two days training
programme on
overview of th
Programme/ Schemes
under the RD
Department
One day Training on
Women
Empowerment and
Gender Budgeting
-do-

Two days Workshop
on Thematic DPDP

Total Participants Trained and Training Mandays
v Total Training Courses conducted till date during the F.Y., 2023-24
v Total No. of participants trained till date the during the F.Y., 2023-24

v Training Mandays till date

Elected
Representati
ves and
Officers of
RD and PR
Department

ERs

ERs and
Functionaries
of PRIs of
Maharashtra
State

Officers and
Officials
State Local
Audit
Department
Officers and
Officials
State Local
Audit
Department

Women ERs
of PRIs

_do_
ERs of ZPs,
DPOs,
BDOs, TOTs
and Officers
of Line
Departments

Mabharashtra
State

Solan/Shimla/
Sirmour

Mabharashtra
State

Various Districts

of the State

Various Districts

of the State

Solan/Shimla/
Sirmour

Solan

Various Districts

of the State

33

33

29

24

24

15

3100

66

66

145

72

48

15

152

5863

= 3100
=5863

Principal PRTI-cum-ETC,
Mashobra (Craigneno), Shimla-171007.



