Training Calendar, 2023-24

	of Training and the Number of Trainees in the Year 2023-24							
Sr. No	Period of Training	Types of Training	Target Group	Name of Block /District	Participants Trained	Training Mandays (Total Participants Trained X No. of Training Days)		
1.	17-04-23 to 18-04- 23	Two Days Training Course on 73 rd Amendment & Panchayati Raj Act.	Panchayat Secretaries /TOT	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	21	42		
2.	05-04- 2023	Online training on GPDP uploading on e-gramswaraj portal	Panchayat Secretaries /TOT	Shimla/ Sirmour	30	30		
3.	06-04- 2023	Online training on GPDP uploading on e-gramswaraj portal	Panchayat Secretaries /TOT	Kinnaur / Solan/ Lahual spiti	46	46		
4.	19-04-23 to 20-04- 23	Two Days Training Course on Administrative Work of Gram Panchayat.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	30	60		
5.	21-04-23 to 22-04- 23	Two Days Training Course on LSDG Based GPDP Training.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
6.	24-04-23 to 25-04- 23	Two Days Training Course on Maintenance of Accounts.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
7.	26-04-23 to 27-04- 23	Two Days Training Course on Basic /Advance Computer.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
8.	28-04- 2023	One Day Training Course on Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA).	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	35		
9.	01-05-23 to 02-05- 23	Two Days Training Course on Judicial Function.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
10.	03-05-23 to 04-05- 23	Two days training course on Thematic BPDP	PI/ Chairperson / SEBPO/Co/P .secretary	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur/ Lahul	30	60		
11.	03-05-23 to 04-05- 23	Two Days Training Course on e Panchayat Application.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
12.	06-05-23 to 07-05- 23	Two days training course on Thematic BPDP	PI/ Chairperson / SEBPO/Co/P .secretary	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	34	68		
13.	05-05-23 to 06-05- 23	Two Days Training Course on Marriage, Birth and Death Registration.	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		
14.	08-05-23 to 09-05- 23	Two Days Training Course on Vibrant Gram Sabha & GPDP	Panchayat Secretaries	Sirmour/Shimla/ Solan/Kinnaur	35	70		

Training Courses Conducted by PRTI Mashobra during the C.F.Y 2023-24 Name of the Institute: -Panchayati Raj Training Institute, Mashobra (Craigneno), Shimla-171007.Number

15	10-05-23	True Dave Training	Donaharrat	Sirmour/Shimla/	25	70
15.		Two Days Training	Panchayat		35	70
	to 11-05-	Course on	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	MGNREGA.	D 1		25	
16.	12-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 13-05-	Course on PFMS	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	SNA.				
17.	15-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 16-05-	Course on Right to	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	Information.				
18.	17-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 18-05-	course on Audit	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	Online				
19.	19-05-	One day Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	35
	2023	Course on Social	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Audit				
20.	25-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 26-05-	Course on Forest	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	Right Act.				
21.	27-05-	One Day Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	35
	2023	Course on Climate	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Change and Disaster				
		Management				
22.	29-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 30-05-	Course on Training	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23	Management Portal				
		TMP				
23.	31-05-23	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	35	70
	to 01-06-	Course on PESA Act.	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
	23					
24.	2-06-23 to	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	34	68
	3-06-23	Course on Swachh	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Bharat Mission				
25.	2-06-23 to	Two days Workshop	ERs of PRIs	State	83	166
	3-06-23	on thematic DPDP	and District			
			and Block			
			level officers			
			/officials			
26.	5-06-23 to	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	34	68
	6-06-23	Course on e-	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Gramswaraj and Gem				
		Portal				
27.	06-06-23	One day workshop on	Pradhans,	All districts	44	44
		e-Gramswaraj GeM	Computer			
		Portal integration	operators and			
			Panchayat			
			Secretaries		_	
28.	07-06-	One Day Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	34	34
	2023	Course on Financial	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Management				
29.	8-06-23 to	Two Days Training	Panchayat	Sirmour/Shimla/	34	68
	9-06-23	course on Public	Secretaries	Solan/Kinnaur		
		Services Guarantee				
		Act 2011				
		Act 2011				

					27	
30.	2-08-23 to 03-08-23	Two Days Off campus Training course on empowering local self Government PRIs functionaries on Judicial , Financial Management and LSDGs.	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Basantpur	27	54
31.	4-08-23 to 05-08-23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Basantpur	28	56
32.	07-08-23 to 08-08- 23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Totu(Dhamoom)	27	54
33.	9-08-23 to 10-08-23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Totu (Dhami)	29	58
34.	31-08-23 to 1-09-23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Totu(Thari)	38	76
35.	31-08-23 to 1-09-23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Mashobra	29	58
36.	08-09- 2023	Online Refresher Training Course on LSDGs ,GPDP, PDI and NPA	TOTs	All Districts	65	65
37.	11-09-23 to 12-09- 23	Two Days Off campus Training course on empowering local self Government PRIs functionaries on Judicial , Financial Management and LSDGs.	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Basantpur	32	64
38.	15-09- 2023	One day Writeshop on Panchayat Development Index	DPOs, BDOs, TOTs and Officers/Offi cials Line Departments	state / Line Dept.	87	87
39.	19-09-23 to 20-09- 23	Two days Off campus Training course on empowering local self Government PRIs functionaries on Judicial , Financial Management and LSDGs.	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Basantpur/Madho rghat	42	84
40.	28-09-23 to 29-09- 23	-do-	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Totu(Ghanahatti)	37	74
41.	29-09-23 to 30-09- 23	Two days Training Course on SHG-PRI Convergance	NRLM/PS	RGSA	40	80
42.	05-10-23 to 06-10- 23	Two days Training course on GPDP Training	Pradhan /Up pradhan	Solan/Sirmour	21	42

43.	9-10-23 to 12-10-23	Exposure Visit within State -I	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Solan Shimla	28	112
44.	9-10-23 to 13-10-23	Five days training course for TOTs on primary prevention of substance abuse in community settings.		NGO /Other Dept	30	150
45.	16-10-23 to 19-10- 23	Exposure Visit within State -II	ERs and functionaries of GPs	Shimla	30	120
46.	16-10-23 to 17-10- 23	Two days Training course on PFMS and MIS	Computer Operators	Shimla Sirmour Una Hamirpur Kinnaur Solan	43	86
47.	19-10-23 to 20-10- 23	Two days Training course on PFMS and MIS	Computer Operators		34	68
48.	25-10-23 to 28-10- 23	Exposure Visit within State -III	Computer Operators	Sirmour Shimla Kinnaur	28	112
49.	26-10-23 to 27-10- 23	Two days Workshop on PESA Act	Computer Operators	Kinnaur/ L&S/ Chamba	141	282
50.	30-10-23 to 31-10- 23	Two days Off campus Training course on empowering local self Government PRIs functionaries on Judicial, Financial Management and LSDGs.	Computer Operators	Basantpur	23	46
51.	02-11-23 to 4-11-23	Three days training programme on primary prevention of substance abuse in community settings.	ERs of PRIs	Shimla	39	117
52.	05-11- 2023	One Day Training programme on GPDP	ERs of PRIs	Shimla	35	35
53.	06-11-23 to 8-11-23	Three days training programme on primary prevention of substance abuse in community settings.	ERs of PRIs	Solan Sirmour Kinnaur	24	72
54.	09-11- 2023	One Day Training programme on GPDP	ERs of PRIs	Solan Sirmour Kinnaur	18	18
55.	21-11-23 to 23-11- 23	Three days training programme on primary prevention of substance abuse in community settings.	ERs of PRIs	Solan Shimla Sirmour	19	57
56.	24-11-23 to 25-11- 23	Two days Off campus training on GPDP, LSDGs, egramswaraj and PDI Portal	ERs of Functionaries of GPs	BDO Kunihar	37	74
57.	24-11-23 to 25-11- 23	-do-	ERs and Functionaries of GPs	GP Bhumati	36	72
58.	29-11-23 to 30-11- 23	-do-	ERI	GP Dhundan	32	64

50	20 11 22	da	ERs and	CD Darlashat	20	70
59.	29-11-23 to 30-11-	-do-		GP Darlaghat	39	78
			Functionaries			
	23		of GPs			
60.	01-12-23	Two days training	ERs of ZPs,	Various Districts	111	222
	to 02-12-	programme on	GPs, DPOs,	of the State		
	23	LSDGs	BDOs,			
			TOTs,			
			Auditors and			
			Officers of			
			Line			
			Departments			
61.	05-12-23	Two days Off campus	ERs and	GP Sarahan	44	88
	to 06-12-	training on GPDP,	Functionaries			
	23	LSDGs, egramswaraj	of GPs			
		and PDI Portal				
62.	05-12-23	-do-	ERs of	GP Narang	39	78
	to 06-12-		Functionaries	U		
	23		of GPs			
63.	07-12-23	-do-	ERs of	GP Sarahan-II	40	80
	to 08-12-		Functionaries		-	
	23		of GPs			
64.	07-12-23	-do-	ERs of	GP Bagpashog	40	80
5	to 08-12-		Functionaries	or Suppositor	.0	00
	23		of GPs			
65.	14-12-23	Online training	Computer	Various Districts	32	32
05.	14-12-23	programme on TMP	Operator/	of the State	52	52
		Portal	TOTs	of the State		
66.	15-12-23	Two days training	ERs of PRIs	GP Shamti	38	76
00.	to 16-12-	programme on		Of Shanni	50	70
	23	primary prevention of				
	23	substance abuse in				
		community settings.				
67.	19-12-	One day Training on	Panchayat	Dev. Block	47	47
07.	2023	LSDGs, GPDP and	Secretaries		47	47
	2023	PDI etc.	Secretaries	Chopal and Chhohara		
(0)	20.12		1.	Dev. Block	22	
68.	20-12-	-do-	-do-		23	23
(0)	2023	a k	a b	Rohru and Jubbal	<i>E</i> 1	<i>E</i> 1
69.	21-12-	-do-	-do-	Dev. Block	51	51
	2023			Kotkhai and		
-	00.10			Theog	- 10	10
70.	22-12-	-do-	-do-	De. Block	40	40
	2023			Nankhari and		
				Rampur		
71.	23-12-	-do-	-do-	Dev. Block	31	31
	2023			Kupvi, Chopal,		
				Rohru, Chhohara		
	-			and Jubbal		
72.	26-12-	-do-	-do-	Dev. Block	41	41
	2023			Narkanda and		
		-		Tutu		
73.	27-12-	-do-	-do-	Dev. Block	41	41
	2023			Mashobra and		
				Basantpur		
				~		
74.	10-01-24	Two days training	ERs	Solan/Shimla	25	50
	to 11-01-	programme on BPDP				
	24	and LSDGs				
75.	19-01-24	-do-	-do-	Solan/Shimla	29	58
	to 20-01- 24			/Sirmour		
		-				

76.	16-01-24 to 21-01- 24	Six days exposure Visit in the state of Himachal Pradesh of Elected Representatives and Officers of RD and PR Department of the State of Maharashtra	Elected Representati ves and Officers of RD and PR Department	Maharashtra State	33	66
77.	30-01-24 to 31-01- 24	Two days training programme on BPDP and LSDGs	ERs	Solan/Shimla/ Sirmour	33	66
78.	31-01-24 to 04-02- 24	Five days exposure Visit in the state of Himachal Pradesh of Elected Representatives and Officers of RD and PR Department of the State of Maharashtra	ERs and Functionaries of PRIs of Maharashtra State	Maharashtra State	29	145
79.	19-01-24 to 21-02- 24	Three days training programme on Audit of PRIs /Audit Online/Schemes of PR Department	Officers and Officials State Local Audit Department	Various Districts of the State	24	72
80.	22-02-24 to 23-02- 24	Two days training programme on overview of th Programme/ Schemes under the RD Department	Officers and Officials State Local Audit Department	Various Districts of the State	24	48
81.	05-03-24	One day Training on Women Empowerment and Gender Budgeting	Women ERs of PRIs	Solan/Shimla/ Sirmour	15	15
82.	06-03-24	-do-	-do-	Solan	7	7
83.	12-03-24 to 13-03- 24	Two days Workshop on Thematic DPDP	ERs of ZPs, DPOs, BDOs, TOTs and Officers of Line Departments	Various Districts of the State	76	152
		3100	5863			
 ✓ Total Training Courses conducted till date during the F.Y., 2023-24 ✓ Total No. of participants trained till date the during the F.Y., 2023-24 ✓ Training Mandays till date 						= 83 = 3100 =5863

Principal PRTI-cum-ETC, Mashobra (Craigneno), Shimla-171007.